
1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DANISH STUD BOOK 
(Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VOLUME 19 

 
 

Supplement 1 
 

 
                    
 

 

                                                                               

 
     
 

Edited by: 

 

THE DANISH JOCKEY CLUB 

2022 



2 

 

 

INDHOLDSFORTEGNELSE 

 
   

 

 Forkortelser   (abbreviations & explanations) 3  

 

 

 Stambogsreglement (stud book rules) 4 

  

 

 Landekoder (country codes) 10  

 

 

 Godkendte stambøger (approved stud books) 11  

 

 

 Resultat af bedækninger 2020 (Return of mares) 13 

 

 

 Statistik over bedækninger 2020 21 

    

 

 Bedækninger 2021 (Coverings) 23  

   

   

 Nyindsatte hingste i dansk fuldblodsavl (new stallions)  31 

 

  

 Nyindsatte hopper i dansk fuldblodsavl (new mares) 35 
   

   

  

 Døde 2021 41 

   

  

 Indeks 42 

 

 

        

     
 

 



3 

 

 

 

Forkortelser & Forklaringer 

 

Abbreviations & explanations 
 

  ADG  Algemeines Deutche Gestütbuch Tysk Stambog 

 AMS American Stud Book Amerikansk Stambog 

 ASB Australian Stud Book Australsk Stambog 

 DSF Danish Stud Book Dansk Stambog 

 GSB General Stud Book Engelsk Stambog 

 NSB Norwegian Stud Book Norsk Stambog 

 NTR Non Thoroughbred Record Ikke fuldblods reg. 

 SBF Stud Book Français Fransk Stambog 

 SSF Swedish Stud Book Svensk Stambog 

 

********************* 

 

  abs.  absorbed 

  gold  barren 

  ej bed.  not covered 

  u. opl.  no return 

  ej. reg.  not registered 

  kastet  slipped 

  

 br. brun  bay 

 mbr. mørkebrun  brown 

 s. sort  black 

 f. fuks  chestnut 

 sk. skimmel  grey 

 rsk. rødskimmel  roan 

 pt. farve med store aftegn (overo)  paint      

 

 h. hingst  colt 

 hp. hoppe  filly/mare 

 tv. tvillinger  twins 

 † død  dead 

 

 

  * efter hestens navn betyder, at denne ikke er optaget i Dansk Stambog 

  men i specialregister. 

 

  * any horse whose name is followed by this asterix is registered in non 

  thoroughbred register. 

 

This supplement contains the record of Danish thoroughbred breeding in 2021 

The publisher cannot accept responsability for any error that may have arisen.  

 

DANISH JOCKEY CLUB 

 2022 



4 

 

 

Stambogsregler 
 

 
1. Regler for registrering af fuldblodsheste              

 

1.1 For at kunne blive registreret i Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod, skal en hest: 

 

1.2.1 Afstamningsmæssigt i samtlige led være registreret i enten Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod eller i en Stambog 

godkendt af the International Stud Book Committee, eller 

 

1.2.2 Et føl kan oprykkes fra the Non Thoroughbred Register (B-Register) udgivet under Dansk Stambog for 

Fuldblod, hvis hesten har otte på hinanden følgende kryds med Fuldblod inklusiv det kryds, føllet direkte 

stammer fra. 

 

1.2.3  Heste der ikke erklæres for egnet til registrering i Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod, kan i stedet registreres  

 i Dansk Galops B-Register (Non Thoroughbred Register).  

 

 

2. Registrering af Avlshopper og Avlshingste   

 

2.1 Bevis for identitet. 

 

Før en hingst eller hoppe kan registreres til avl i Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod, skal hestens identitet fastsættes.           

 

a) Dokumentation i form af certifikat visende hestens registrerede navn, farve, aftegn, alder,  

afstamning og ejer. 

 

b) Ved at spore hesten gennem samtlige dens ejerskaber siden fødslen. 

 

c) Ved registrering af hestens DNA-profil. Dette vil kræve en blod- eller hårprøve taget af en veterinær, 

samt moderens DNA-profil med mindre denne tidligere officielt er blevet registreret. 

 

Ved import af hest skal der forefindes et eksportcertifikat til identifikation af hesten fra hestens fødeland. For 

importerede heste, der besøger Danmark i mindre end ni måneder, kan eksportcertifikatet erstattes af hestens 

identifikationsdokumenter fra det land hesten er registreret. 

 

2.2 Opdrætter        

 

Opdrætteren er den fysiske eller juridiske person, der er registreret som ejer af hoppen på folingstidspunktet. 

 

 

3. Bedækningslister 

 

3.1 Bedækningslister fremsendes af Dansk Galop til den enkelte hingsteholder, når hingsten er registreret til avl. 

 

3.2 Hingsteholderne skal: 

 

 a) På bedækningslisterne anføre navnene på de hopper, der bedækkes af deres avlshingst i løbet af sæsonen.  

 

b) Returnere bedækningslisterne til Dansk Galop. 

 

b) Udstede en bedækningsattest til ejeren af hver enkelt hoppe der bedækkes af deres avlshingst samt sende 

kopi heraf til Dansk Galop. 

 
 

 



5 

 

4. Følregistrering 

 

4.1 Betingelser for følregistrering 

 

For at kunne registrere en hoppes afkom skal Dansk Galop modtage følgende fra opdrætteren: 

 

a) En bedækningsattest, signeret af hingsteejeren, der bekræfter den første og sidste bedækningsdato i det 

foregående år, hingsteejerens bekræftelse af hoppens identitet, og at hoppen blev bedækket naturligt uden 

brug af kunstig insemination. Ethvert føl produceret ved kunstig insemination, fosteroverførsel eller 

transplantation, kloning eller enhver anden form for genmanipulation kan ikke blive registreret. 

 

b) En fødselsanmeldelse der angiver føllets forældre, farve, køn og fødselsdato, udfærdiget af opdrætteren, 

samt en skriftlig og grafisk beskrivelse af hestens aftegn udfærdiget, underskrevet og dateret af en 

veterinær.  

 

Aftegninger skal beskrives mens føllet er sammen med sin mor og inden 1. oktober i fødselsåret. 

 

c) En veterinær tager en hår- eller blodprøve af føllet og i visse tilfælde også fra hoppen og hingsten, og 

videresender det til Blodtypelaboratoriet for Heste med henblik på at fastslå, at hoppen og hingsten er 

forældre til føllet. 

 

5. Udstedelse af pas 

 

5.1 Et pas vil blive udstedt til ethvert føl, hvis fødsel registreres i Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod. Passet forbliver 

Dansk Galops ejendom, men skal til alle tider følge hesten. Det er også ejeres, opdrætteres og træneres ansvar at tjekke 

identiteten af enhver hest i deres varetægt, samt at signere den relevante side i passet til bekræftelse af hestens identitet. 

Enhver tvivl om en hests identitet skal øjeblikkelig rapporteres til Dansk Galop. 

 

5.2 Ethvert tab af pas skal straks anmeldes til Dansk Galop. 

 

5.3 Pas er Dansk Galops ejendom og skal returneres hvis påkrævet. 

 

6. DNA-bestemmelse 

 

6.1  Det officielle laboratorium til udførelse af DNA bestemmelse for Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod er: 

Blodtypelaboratoriet for Heste, Rødebækvej 2, 8653 Them. 

 

 6.2 Dansk Galop accepterer kun DNA-test foretaget af ovennævnte laboratorium eller af et laboratorium, som er 

godkendt af en udenlandsk stambog.    

 

DNA eller blodtyper bestemt af udenlandske laboratorier accepteret under følgende forudsætninger: 

 

(a) Hvis den pågældende hest er død før en hår- eller blodprøve kunne tages, for at bestemme DNA typen af 

en importeret avlshoppe eller avlshingst. (se 2.1.c).  

 

(b) Hvis det er for at fastslå ophavet til en moderlivsimport, som er undfanget i udlandet og importeret i 

livmoderen.  

 

Forudsat at korrekt DNA-profil er konstateret, og at Dansk Galop kan godkende denne. 

 

 

7. Navngivning af heste 

 

Registrering af en hests navn kan kun udføres af eller gennem godkendelse hos den kompetente autoritet i dens 

fødeland.  

 

7.1. En navneansøgning for en hest skal indeholde farve, køn og alder sammen med dens forældres registrerede 

navne. Ansøgninger vil ikke blive accepteret med mindre hesten er indført i Dansk Stambog for Fuldblod eller 

godkendt af the International Stud Book Committee. 

 



6 

 

 For heste født i Danmark skal et navn også godkendes af stambogsautoriteterne i de øvrige skandinaviske lande 

 (Sverige, Norge). 

 

7.2 En hest må ikke starterklæres til et løb eller anvendes til avl med mindre den har et navn registreret hos Dansk 

Galop. 

7.3 Det er ikke tilladt at bruge navne:  

 

a) der er registreret eller har været registeret af Dansk Galop inden for de seneste 20 år. 

 

b) der har været anvendt til en avlshoppe, som har fået registreret afkom i Danmark indenfor de seneste 15 

år 

 

c) der er indeholdt i den internationale liste over beskyttede navne 

 

d)  der består af mere end 18 bogstaver, tegn eller mellemrum 

 

e) på offentlige personer uden deres eller deres families tilladelse 

 

f) der består af initialer eller tal 

 

g) hvis betydning, udtale eller stavemåde kan forekomme odiøs eller fornærmende 

 

 h) der figurerer i de første fem led i hestens egen stamtavle 

 

7.4. Dansk Galop kan nægte registrering af navn, som foreningen ikke billiger. 

 

7.5. Heste, der har startet, kan ikke ændre navn. 

 

7.6 Navne der indgår som en reklame for en virksomhed eller et produkt vil blive accepteret med en skriftlig 

tilladelse fra virksomheden eller organisationen der associeres med navnet. 

 

7.7 Navngivning eller ændring af navn for en udenlandsk født hest skal godkendes af den anerkendte 

væddeløbsautoritet i hestens fødeland.  

 

8. Eksport af heste 

 

8.1   Ejeren af en hest, der eksporteres, skal ansøge om endorsering af hestens pas og er eksporten permanent   

 (hvis hesten skal opholde sig i udlandet i mere end ni måneder) skal tillige ansøges om udstedelse af  

 eksportcertifikat.  

 

9 Diskvalifikation 

 

 Genmodificering af en fuldblodshest under dens tilblivelse, hoppens drægtighed eller på noget andet tidspunkt 

 Vil udelukke hesten fra at få status som fuldblodshest.  

 



7 

 

Rules of registration 
 

 
1. Thoroughbred pedigree qualification              

 

1.1 To be eligible to be registered as a Thoroughbred in the Danish Stud Book a horse must be able: 

 

1.2.1 To be traced down all lines of its pedigree either in the Danish Stud Book or in a Stud Book approved by the 

International Stud Book Committee, or 

 

1.2.2 A foal may be promoted from the Non Thoroughbred Register (B-Register) published by the Danish Stud Book 

when the horse can prove satisfactorily eight consecutive crosses with "Thoroughbred" including the cross of 

which it is the progeny. 

 

1.2.3  Animals which do not qualify registered in The Danish Stud Book can be registered in the Danish  

 Jockeyklub’s B-Register the “Non thoroughbred register”. 

 

2. Broodmare / stallion registration   

 

2.1 Identity verification 

 

Before any stallion or mare can be registered in the Danish Stud Book as breeding stock the animal's identity 

must be established.           

 

a) A certificate showing the animal's registered name, colour, markings, age, pedigree and owner. 

 

b) By tracing the animal through all its ownerships since birth. 

 

c) By establishing the DNA-profile of the animal. In respect of all breeding animals, this will require a blood 

or hair sample taken by a veterinarian surgeon, and the dams DNA-profile unless her DNA-profile has 

previously been officially established. 

 

In the case of imported animals an export certificate identifying the animal must be received from the stud book 

authority of the animal's country of birth. For imported animals visiting Denmark for less than nine months the 

requirements for the provision of an export certificate may be replaced by the lodgement of the animal's identity 

documents issued by the stud book authority with which it was registered at birth. 

 

2.2 Breeder        

 

For the purpose of these regulations the breeder is the person or entity who has been recorded as being the owner 

of the mare at the time that her foal was dropped.. 

 

3. List of coverings and covering certificates 

 

3.1 List of coverings are issued by the Danish Jockey Club for each stallion when it is registered for breeding. 

 

3.2 Stallion owners are required: 

 

 a) To enter on the list of coverings the names of every mare covering by their stallion in the season.  

 

b) To return the covering lists to the Danish Jockey Club. 

 

c) Issue a covering certificate to the owner of each mare that have been covered by their stallion and send a 

copy to the Danish Jockey Club. 

 

4. Foal registration  

 



8 

 

4.1 Foal registration requirements 

 

For registration of the produce the following must all be received from the breeder: 

a) An official certificate of covering, signed by the stallion owner, confirming the first and last dates of 

service in the previous year, the stallion owner's satisfaction as to the correct identity of the mare, and that 

the mare was served naturally and that artificial insemination was not used. Any foal resulting from or 

produced by the process of artificial insemination, embryo transfer or transplant, cloning or any other 

form of genetic manipulation not herein specified shall not be eligible for recording in a thoroughbred 

stud book.  

 

b) A formal application form to register the animal stating the parentage, colour, sex and date of birth of the 

produce, prepared by the breeder, and showing a written and graphic description of the markings of the 

produce, prepared, signed and dated by a veterinary surgeon.  

 

Markings should be taken whilst the foal is under its dam before the 1st of October in the year of birth. 

 

c) A veterinarian samples blood or hair from the foal and where necessary also from the mare and stallion, 

and forward this to The Veterinarian Institute to determine that the mare and stallion qualify as the 

parents of the foals by typing. 

  

5. Issue of passports  

 

5.1 A passport will be issued for every foal whose birth is registered with the Danish Stud Book. 

While the passport remains the property of The Danish Jockey Club it must accompany the horse at all times. It 

is also the responsibility of all owners, breeders and trainers to use the passport to check the identity of each 

horse in their care, and to sign the relevant page in the passport to signify that the identity has been confirmed. 

Any identity doubt should be reported to the Danish Jockey Club immediately. 

 

5.2 Any loss must be reported to the Danish Jockey Club immediately. 

 

5.3 Passports are the property of the Danish Jockey Club and must be returned on demand. 

 

6. DNA-typing 

 

6.1  The laboratory officially designated to carry out DNA typing for the Danish Stud Book is:  

 Blodtypelaboratoriet for Heste, Rødebækvej 2, 8653 Them. 

 

6.2 For the purpose of these regulations an animal's DNA type will not be considered to be officially established 

unless either it has been established by the above laboratory, based on hair or blood samples submitted to that 

laboratory, and notified to the Danish  Jockey Club or in certain circumstances, it has been established by the 

officially designated laboratory of an approved Stud Book Authority overseas.    

 

The circumstances under which DNA or blood types established by overseas laboratories as above will be 

accepted are: 

 

(a) If the animal concerned has died before a valid hair or blood sample could reasonably have been taken 

from it, to establish the DNA type of an imported broodmare or stallion, (see 2.1.c).  

 

(b) In the case of stallions only, for the purpose of parentage testing a foal conceived abroad and imported in 

Utero.  

 

provided that the hair or blood type so established and notified to the Danish Jockey Club is considered 

sufficiently comprehensive for the purpose.  

 

7. Naming of horses 

 

 The Registration of a name for a horse can only be made by or with approval of the competent Authority of its  

 country of birth. 

 

7.1. An application for a name for a horse must state the colour, sex and age together with the registered name of the 



9 

 

sire and dam. Such applications will not be accepted for registration unless the horse has been accepted for 

inclusion in the Danish Stud Book or in a stud book approved by the International Stud Book Committee. 

 For Danish born horses a name must also be approved by the Stud Book Authorities in the other Scandinavian 

countries (i.e. Norway, Sweden). 

 

7.2 A horse may not be entered to race or be used for breeding unless it has a name registered with the Danish 

Jockey Club. 

 

7.3 It is not allowed to register a name: 

 

a) that are registered or has been registered with the Danish Jockey Club within the last 20 years 

 

b) that has been used for a broodmare which has a foal registered with the Danish Jockey Club within the 

last 15 years  

 

c) on the international list of protected names 

 

d) of more than 18 characters, signs or spaces 

 

e) of a public person, unless written permission is given by the person concerned or their family 

 

f) followed by initials or numbers. 

 

g) which meaning, spelling or pronounciation are vulgar, obscene or insulting 

 

h) that exists within the first five generations of its own pedigree    

 

7.4 The Danish Jockey Club is entitlet to reject the registration of a name which it does not sanction. 

 

7.5.1 A horse that have been racing cannot change its name. 

 

7.6 Names that is used in commercials for a company, organisation or a product will not be approved unless 

 written permission is given by the company or organisation concerned.  

 

7.7 Name or change of name for a horse born abroad, must be approved by the Recognised Turf Authority in the 

country of birth.  

 

8. Exportation of horses 

 

8.1   The owner or his agent of a horse to be exported must apply on the official form for the endorsement of the 

horse's passport, should the export be permanent (if the stay abroad is to be in excess of nine months for a stud 

animal) for the issue or endorsement of an Export Certificate. 

 

9. Disqualification 

 

 Modification of the heritable genome of a prospective or registered Thoroughbred, during its conception, 

gestation or at any stage thereafter in its existence, will result in that horse forfeiting its status as a 

Thoroughbred. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10 

 

 

LANDEKODER 
LIST OF COUNTRY CODES  

 
Algeriet DZ 

Argentina ARG 

Australien AUS 

Azerbaidschan AZE 

Bahrein BHR 

Barbados BAR 

Belgien BEL 

Bosnien & Herzegowina BIH 

Brasilien BRZ 

Bulgarien BUL 

Canada CAN 

Chile CHI 

Colombia COL 

Costa Rica CRI 

Cypern CYP 

Danmark DEN 

Domenikanske Republik DOM 

Ecuador ECU 

Filippinerne PHI 

Finland        FIN 

Forenede Arabiske Emirater UAE 

Frankrig FR 

Georgien GEO 

Grækenland GR 

Guatemala GTM 

Holland   HOL 

India IND 

Indonesien NDO 

Iran IRN 

Irland IRE 

Israel ISR 

Italien ITY 

Jamaica JAM 

Japan JPN 

Jugoslavien IUG 

Kasachstan KAZ 

Kenya KEN 

Kina  (China) CHN 

Korea KOR 

Kroatien HRV 

Kuwait KWT 

Libanon LEB 

Lithaun LTU 

Luxembourg    LUX 

Malaysia MAL 

Marokko MOR 

Mexico MEX 

Moldavien MDA 

New Zealand NZ 

Norge NOR 

Oman OM 

Panama PAN 

Paraguay PRY 

Peru PER 

Polen POL 

Porto Rico PR 

Portugal POR 

Qatar              QA 

Rhodesia RHO 

Rumænien RUM 

Rusland RUS  

Salvador     SLV 

Saudi-Arabien     KSA 

Schweiz SWI 

Serbien SRB 

Slovakiet SLO 

Slovenien SVN 

Sovjetunionen SU 

Spanien SPA 

Sri Lanka CEY 

Storbritannien GB 

Sverige SWE 

Sydafrika SAF 

Syrien SY 

Thailand THA 

Tjekkiet CZE 

Trinidad & Tobago TRI 

Tschechische Republik CZE 

Tunesien TUN 

Tyrkiet TUR 

Tyskland GER 

Ukraine UKR 

Ungarn HUN 

Uruguay URU 

USA USA 

Usbekistan UZB 

Venezuela VEN 

Zambia SRH 

Østrig AU 



11 

 

 

 

 

 

 



12 

 

GODKENDTE STAMBØGER 
 

LIST OF APPROVED STUD BOOKS   

 
Argentina 

Australia 

Austria 

Azerbaijan  

Bahrain 

Barbados 

Belgium & Luxembourg 

Brazil 

Bulgaria 

Chile 

China 

Columbia  

Croatia 

Cyprus 

Czech Republic 

Denmark 

Dominican Republic 

Equador 

Finland 

France 

Germany 

Great Britain & Ireland 

Greece 

Hungary 

India 

Iran 

Italy 

Jamaica 

Japan 

Kazakhstan 

Kenya 

Korea 

Kuwait 

Lebanon 

Lithaun 

Malaysia 

Mexico 

Morocco 

Netherlands 

New Zealand 

Norway 

Oman    

Pakistan   

Paraguay 

Peru 

Philippines 

Poland 

Qatar 

Romania 

Russia 

Saudi Arabia 

Serbia, Bosnia & Herzegovina 

Slovakia 

Slovenia 

South Africa & Zimbabwe 

Spain 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Syria 

Trinidad & Tobago 

Tschechische Republic 

Tunesia 

Turkey 

Ukraine 

United Arab Emirates 

USA, Canada & Puerto Rico 

Uruguay 

Venezuela    

 

 



13 

 



14 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESULTAT 

 

af 

 

BEDÆKNINGER 2020 
 

Føl født 2021 

 

 

 

 (Return of Mares) 

 

Foalings 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



15 

 

AL SHEMALI 
Fuks  2004, England (Peter Hæstrup) 

v. Medicean (GB) – Bathilde (IRE)  v. Generous (IRE)  (GSB 45/98) 

 

All For Love v. Richard of York (GB) 24.5.2021 br hp Royal Three 

Anna Spectra (IRE) v. Spectrum (IRE) u. opl. 

Appeldream  v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  30.3.2021 f hp G 16381 

Bee Bee (FR) v. Barathea (IRE) resorberet 

Darasa (FR) v. Barathea (IRE) 9.4.2021 br hp G 16397 

Giulia (IRE)   v. Teofilo (IRE)  19.4.2021 f hp Blown Away   

Golden Memory v. Dexterity (USA) 24.2.2021 f h Callmeal 

Havannas Dream (IRE) v. Lord Shanakill (USA)  7.5.2021 f hp Deep Dream    

Headscarf (GB) v. Helmet (AUS)   22.5.2021 f h Red Passion     

Karakorun (GB) v. Kheleyf (USA) 30.4.2021 br h G 16421 

Lumineuse v. Academy Award (IRE) 11.4.2021 br hp Lumineusity    

Mutalaba (GB) v. Aqlaam (GB)  15.5.2021 f h G 16436 

Noble Fortune v. Special Quest (FR) resorberet 

Prinsessen (GB) v. Dutch Art (GB) gold 

Rajsa v. Rajsaman (FR)  30.3.2021 sbr h G 16456 

15  

 

 

APPEL AU MAITRE 
Fuks 2004, Frankrig (Gilles & Ailette Forien) 

v. Starborough  (GB) – Rotina  (FR) v. Crystal Glitters  (USA)  (SBF 56/345) 

 

Almogia (USA) v. Gone West (USA) 1.4.2021 f h Thank You Thor (SWE) 

Amie Rouge (IRE) v. Born to Sea (IRE) 15.5.2021 f hp  752SWE00003206T 

Arize (IRE)    v. Approve (IRE)   15.2.2021 f hp All Rise 

Canadian Wings v. Cajun Cadet (GB)  11.3.2021 f hp Wings of Hope (SWE) 

Celeste (FR) v. Muhtathir (GB) 13.3.2021 f h 578NOR210000228 

Danila (SWE) v.  Silvano (GER) 16.4.2021 br hp Dappelina (SWE) 

Eko Palace Bay  v. Siyouni (FR) 2.5.2021 br h G 16404 

Feens Red Daughter   v. Cajun Cadet (GB) 14.3.2021 f hp G 16405 

Fleur en Fleur (FR) v. Hernando (FR) 10.3.2021 f h G 16407 

Forward Planning (USA) v. Orientate (USA)  21.4.2021 f hp Forward Fun (SWE)  

Fouqueville (FR)  v. Le Havre (FR) 11.3.2021 f hp Lady Vienne 

Holy Romance (IRE)   v. Holy Roman Emperor (IRE)  4.3.2021 br hp 578NOR210000226 

Just the Tip (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB) 19.4.2021 br h Justin (SWE) 

Kodachrome (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB)  8.3.2021 f  h G 16368 

La Zona (GB) v. Singspiel (IRE) u. opl. 

Lady Marma (IRE)   v. Duke of Marmelade (IRE) 17.4.2021 f hp 578NOR210000238  

Malegganda (FR) v. Divine Light (JPN) 30.4.2021 br hp G 16429 

Mara Chaparral (IRE) v. High Chaparral (IRE) 21.3.2021 br  h Chappel 

Marie Chez Elle (FR)  v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) 17.2.2021 f hp Marie Elle (SWE) 

Mon Fleur v. Academy Award (IRE) 23.2.2021 br hp G 16433 

Neo Nebula (FR) v. Titus Livius (IRE) 14.3.2021 f  h G 16440 

Pocahontas Face (SWE) v. Layman (FR)  u. opl. 

Ribadesella (GB) v. Hernando (FR) 28.4.2021 f hp G 16457 

Rosa v. Nobileo (GB) 6.4.2021 f hp G 16477     

Sarafina (SWE) v. Helsinki (USA)  u. opl. 

Sasha Waltz (IRE) v. Rip van Winkle (IRE) 29.3.2021 br h Masters Call (SWE) 

Silver Seas  v. Pour Moi (GB)  11.4.2021 sk hp G 16451 

Sovell (SWE) v. Songline (SWE) 17.2.2021 f h Lionell (SWE)    

Spring Sea (FR) v. Kutub (IRE)  u. opl. 

Steigtinden (DEN)   v. Foxwedge (USA)  u. opl. 

Taja (NOR) v. Lord of England (GER) 14.3.2021 f h 752SWE00003199T 

 

 



16 

 

APPEL AU MAITRE (fortsat) 
 

Tiger Goddess (IRE) v. Verglas (FR)  25.3.2021 br h L’Appel du Tigre (SWE) 

Victoria Dream v. Cajun Cadet (GB) føl dødt 

Whistler v. Academy Award (IRE) 2.3.2021 f  h G 16472 

Wings of Love v. Mingun (USA) u. opl. 

Xstase (SWE) v. Trempolino (USA)  28.3.2021 f hp Rosemary’s Baby (NOR) 

36  

 

 

BALTIC ROCK 
Brun  2009, Irland (Gestüt Ammerland) 

v. Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) – Born Wild (GER)  v. Sadler’s Wells (USA)  (GSB 47/856) 

 

 

A Little Fling (IRE) v. Majestic Missile (IRE)  11.4.2021 br h G 16375 

Chepaint v. Painter's Row (IRE)  21.5.2021 br h G 16395 

Chilly Dew v. Palatal (USA)  u. opl. 

Delayed Footsteps (GB) v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) 22.3.2021 br h G 16399 

Fine Paladine v. Palatal (USA) u. opl. 

Forever Fong (GB) v. Dr Fong (USA)  22.4.2021 br hp G 16409 

French Fantasy (GB) v. Cadeaux Genereux (GB)  12.5.2021 br hp G 16410 

Intensity v. Mingun (USA)  25.3.2021 br h G 16418 

Nelina (GB) v. Mount Nelson (GB)  24.4.2021 br hp G 16439 

Polly Holder (IRE) v. Peintre Celebre (USA)  15.5.2021 br h G 16448 

Queen of Danzig (LTU) v. Sweetbury Connect (LTU)  u. opl. 

Queens Birthday (fr) v. Orpen (USA)   2.4.2021 br h G 16454 

Street Buzz (GB) v. Cockney Rebel (IRE)  u. opl. 

Aaron's Way (GB) v. Act One (GB)  2.4.2021 sk hp G 16376 

14 

 

CITY LIGHT 
Brun  2014, Frankrig (S.A.R.L. Jedburgh Stud & Mme Isabelle Corbani) 

v. Siyouni (FR) – Light Saber (FR)  v. Kendor (FR)  (SBF) 

 

Brimbelle (GB) v. Clodovil (IRE) 21.2.2021 br h G 16386  

 

 

DREAM AHEAD 
Mbr. 2008, USA (Darley) 

v. Diktat (GB)  -  Land of Dreams (GB)  v. Cadeaux Genereux (GB)  (GSB 46/387) 
 
Vadirima (FR) v. Selkirk (USA) 15.3.2021 br hp G 16471 

 

 

EFESOS 
Skimmel  2013, Danmark (Nova Stud, Denmark)     

v. Royal Experiment (USA) – Salida (NOR)  v. Spectacular Tide (USA)  (DSF 18/50) 

 

Mad Lads Romance IRE) v. Speightstown (USA)   8.3.2021 br hp G 16428 

Predict (GB) v. Oasis Dream (GB)    21.4.2021 mbr hp G 16450 

Steady the Buffs (GB) v. Piccolo (GB) - Artistry (GB)    kastet tvillinger 

Temple Queen (GB) v. Sulamani (IRE) 14.3.2021 f hp G 16465 

Stolga's Daughter v. Academy Award (IRE)   30.1.2021 br h G 16461   

5 

 

 

 



17 

 

EVASIVE 
Fuks  2006. England (Chevely Park Stud) 

v. Elusive Quality (USA) – Canda (USA)  v. Storm Cat (USA)  (AMS) 

 

Galdessa v. Binary File (USA)  7.5.2021 br  h Warrior 

Madame Esprit v. Esprit du Nord (USA) 24.4.2021 br hp Madame Else 

On Offer (IRE) v. Clodovil (IRE) 4.5.2021 br hp G 16442 

So Surreal (GB) v. Avonbridge (GB) 9.4.2021 f h Zargon 

Show Of Faith (IRE)    v. Acclamation (GB)          aborteret 

5 

 

 

FREE EAGLE 
Brun  2011, Irland (Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd) 

v. High Chaparral (IRE) – Polished Gem (IRE)  v. Danehill (USA)  (GSB 47/1510) 

 

Sun City (GB) v. Montjeu (IRE) 10.5.2021 br hp G 16462 

 

 

GIANT SANDMAN 
Brun,  2007, Irland  (Barronstown Stud) 

v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) – Sharamana (IRE)  v. Darshaan  (GB)  (GSB 46/2014) 

 

Acquaviva (GB)    v. Medicean (GB)  10.4.2021 f hp G 16389 

Aladdin’s Angel (FR) v. Kendargent (FR) 11.4.2021 mbr hp Fallen Angel 

Alamaana (IRE) v. Dawn Approach (IRE)  7.5.2021 f h Mr Sandman 

Appel la Legende (SWE) v. Appel Au Maitre (FR)  12.5.2021 br hp Queens Legend (SWE) 

Caesarina (GB) v. Hernando (FR) 26.4.2021 f hp Untold 

Canukeepasecret (GB) v. Mind Games (GB) 5.4.2021 br h Happyflash 

Chocolat (SWE) v. Philomatheria (USA)  18.3.2021 f h Giant Star (SWE)  

Code Red v. Appel Au Maitre (FR)  14.3.2021 f hp G 16392 

Forever Snow (USA)   v. Lion Heart (USA)   u. opl. 

Iloveyouanyway (FR) v. Dutch Art (GB)  28.2.2021 f hp G 16417 

Jungle Julia (USA) v. Gio Ponti (USA) 9.5.2021 br hp G 16420 

Miss Bond (IRE)   v. Danehill Dancer (IRE) 18.3.2021 br h 752SWE00003214T  

Monteille (FR) v. Oasis Dream (GB) 29.4.2021 br hp G 16435 

Queen Lilly v.  Appel Au Maitre (FR)  11.3.2021 br h G 16470 

Rock the Legend (ire) v. Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE)  30.3.2021 mbr h Rock’s Giant (SWE)  

Sleeping Venus (IRE) v. Excellent Art (GB) u. opl. 

Syllable (GB) v. Halling (USA) u. opl. 

Twistedlittlestar (IRE) v. Aussie Rules (USA) 16.3.2021 br hp G 16468 

18  

 

 

GO GO GADGET 
Mbr  2007, Tyskland   (Herbert Schniepp) 

v. Areion (GER) – Globuli (GER)  v.Surako (GER)  (ADG 37/275) 

 

Brandymixa (USA) v. Hennessy (USA) u. opl. 

Canazei (GB) v. Teofileo (IRE) u. opl. 

Dawn Raid (SWE) v. Academy Award (IRE)  27.2.2021 br h The Survivor  

Fields of Joy (GER) v. Waky Nao (GB)  u. opl. 

Gaanya (FR) v. Oasis Dream (GB) 21.3.2021 br h Go Gallagher 

Orchestrina (IRE) v. Mozart (IRE) u. opl. 

Parbold Hill (GB) v. Exceed and Excell (AUS) 2.6.2021 br hp Go Get Exited  

Strapina (GB) v. Stravinsky (USA) 14.4.2021 br hp Stracciatella 

Two Shots of Happy (IRE) v. Zebedee (GB) 12.3.2021 sk h Go Get Happy  

9 

 

 



18 

 

HELMET 
Fuks  2008, Australien (Darley) 

v. Exceed And Excel (AUS) – Accessories (GB)  v. Singspiel (IRE)  (AUS) 

 

Mylegend   v. Binary File (USA)  22.3.2021 br hp Wozzy Legend 

1 

 

 

HUNTER’S LIGHT 
Fuks  2008, Irland (Darley) 

v. Dubawi (IRE) – Portmanteau (GB)  v. Barathea (IRE)  (GSB 46/563) 

 

Pearl City (IRE) v. Zamindar (USA) 14.2.2021 br hp G 16446 

 

 

HURRICANE RED 
Fuks,  2010,  Irland (Grangemore Stud) 

v. Hurricane Run (IRE) . Bounce (FR)  v. Trempolino (USA)  (GSB 47/857) 

 

Chocolate Mauk (USA) v. Cozzene (USA) u. opl. 

Half Percys (SWE) v. Sir Percy (GB)  10.5.2021 mbr hp Half Dream (SWE) 

La Petite Chinoise (GB) v. Dr Fong (USA) 3.3.2021 f h G 16423  

Mariyca (IRE) v. Daylami (IRE) aborteret 

Quiet Waters (USA) v. Quiet American  (USA) 19.3.2021 f  h G 16455 

Reed Door (USA)   v. Street Cry (IRE)  8.4.2021 f h Sacrifice (SWE) 

Ryella (USA) v. Cozzene (USA)     3.5.2021 f h 752SWE00003260T 

Salida (NOR)  v. Spectacular Tide (USA) u. opl. 

Steelgirl Carlras v. Academy Award (IRE) 20.3.2021 br h G 16460 

Whos That Girl (IRE)   v. Naaquoos (GB)  2.3.2021 br h Who Knows What (SWE) 

Zoogina Zaid (SWE)   v. Troon (GB) u. opl. 

11  

 

 

JUNIPER TREE  
Brun 2011, Irland   (Noel O’Callaghan) 

v.  Galileo (IRE) – Alexander Goldrun (IRE) v. Gold Away (IRE)  (GSB 47/744) 

 

Annaboda (IRE)   v. Duke of Marmelade (IRE) 8.3.2021 br h NN (gb) 

Arabian Beauty (FR) v. Dubawi (IRE) 4.3.2021 br h G 16382 

Arabian Sunset (IRE) v. Dubawi (IRE) u. opl. 

Azzola (SWE)   v. Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) 14.5.2021 mbr h Anno (SWE)  

Brooklyn Carlras (SWE) v. Philomatheia (USA) 13.2.2021 br h G 16387 

Cece Dalwhinnie (SWE) v. Binary File (USA)  30.4.2021 br h Cece Auchentoshan (S) 

Chough (GB) v. Dutch Art (GB) 21.4.2021 br hp Itsmyturnow (SWE) 

Dhanyata (IRE) v. Danetime (IRE)  9.3.2021 br hp 752SWE00003203T 

Dutch Diamond (GB) v. Dutch Art (GB) 13.4.2021 br h G 16400 

Edge of Eternity v. Academy Award (IRE) 9.2.2021 f h G 16402  

Elektra Art (IRE)   v. Excellent Art (GB)  5.2.2021 br hp G 16403 

Gift From The Sea (IRE) v. Bernstein (USA) 8.4.2021 br h G 16412 

I Could (USA) v. Johannesburg (USA) u. opl. 

Impressive (SWE) v. Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) u. opl. 

Latitude (SWE) v. Lateral (GB)  9.3.2021 br h Duke of Hastings (SWE) 

Lovely Eyes (IRE)  v. Red Ransom (USA)  21.4.2021 br hp Glory Eyes (SWE) 

Lumumba (GER) v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) 20.2.2021 br hp Føllet død ca. april 

Monza (IRE) v. Footstepsinthesand (GB)  14.1.2021 mbr hp G 16434  

Morning View (USA) v. North Light (IRE)  22.3.2021 br hp  752SWE00003210T  

Paree (IRE) v. Desert Prince (IRE) 5.2.2021 f h G 16445 

 

 



19 

 

JUNIPER TREE  (fortsat) 
 

Salma Gondis (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB) 28.5.2021 br h Ondistree (SWE) 

Savannah Blue (Ger) v. Lando (GER)   21.2.2021 br hp Sunday (SWE) 

Silmaris (gb) v. Slickly (FR) u. opl. 

Spinning Well (IRE) v. Pivotal (GB)   12.4.2021 f hp 752SWE00003249T 

Tatoosh (IRE) v. Xaar (GB)  u. opl. 

Titchy Digits (GB) v. Helmet (AUS)  8.4.2021 br hp Ob La Di Ob La Da (S) 

Whatelseaboutyou (IRE) v. Canford Cliffs (IRE)   u. opl. 

Zarnit (FR) v. Invincible Spirit (IRE)  14.3.2021 br hp  752SWE00003204T 

28 

 

 

KAHYL  
Brun 2011, Irland   (Smythson) 

v.  Galileo (IRE) – Song To Remember (USA)  v. Storm Cat (USA)  (GSB 47/1680)  

 

Caitling   v. Primatico (USA) 21.3.2021 mbr h Come On Fly  

Easy Sweetie  †2021 v. Academy Award (IRE) u. opl. 

Florence Craye (GB)    v. Pastoral Pursuits (GB) 2.4.2021 mbr hp G 16408 

Harmonia v. Special Quest (FR) u. opl. 

Jolie Fleur  v. Richard of York (GB) u. opl. 

Precipice (GB) v. Observatory (USA) 17.04.2021 br hp Royal Two 

6 

 

  

LORD OF ENGLAND 
Fuks 2003, Tyskland (Stall Pontresini)    

v. Dashing Blade (IRE) – Loveria (GB)  v. Los Santos (FR)  (ADG 36/409) 

 

Jeunesse Lili   v. Mingun (USA)  15.3.2021 f  h NN (fr) 

Paris Pearl   v. Center Divider (USA)  11.2.2021 f hp Dashing Pearl  

2 

 

 

MAGICIAN 
Brun  2010,  Irland (Absolutelyfabulous Syndicate)      

v. Galileo (IRE) – Absolutelyfabulous (IRE)  v. Mozart (IRE)  (GSB 47/726) 

 
Transsylvania v. Le Havre (IRE) 18.3.2021 br h Trickstar     

1 

 

 

MOOHAAJIM 
Brun  2010, Irland (Castlemartin Sky & Skymarc Farm) 

v. Cape Cross (IRE) – Thiella (USA)  v. Kingmambo (USA)  (GSB 47/655) 

 
Acqualina Beauty (IRE) v. Montjeu (IRE) 7.2.2021 br hp G 16377 

Al Muna (ire)   v. Zoffany (IRE)  u. opl. 

Appelé Amour v. Appel au Maitre (FR) 3.4.2021 br h G 16380  

Arahat (USA) v. Temple City (USA) 30.1. 1.2.2021 br h G 16383 

Baltic Exchange   v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  9.3.2021 br hp G 16385 

City Flower (IRE) v. Sharmadal (USA) 27.4.2021 mbr hp G 16391 

Coolcalmcollected (IRE) v. Acclamation (GB) 17.1.2021 br h G 16396 

Edallora (IRE) v. Refuse To Bend (IRE) 19.4.2021 br h G 16401 

Go Fine Go v. Go Go Gadget (GER)  1.4.2021 br hp G 16413 

Green Utopia (IRE)  †2020 v. Alhaarth (IRE)    Hoppen død 

 

 



20 

 

MOOHAAJIM  (fortsat) 
 

Half Heaven  v. Academy Award (IRE)  13.2.2021 br h G 16415 

Harbour Light v. Academy Award (IRE) 25.3 21.3.2021 br hp G 16416 

Highland Jewel (IRE) v. Azamour (IRE)  u. opl. 

Jive (SWE)   v. Sabiango (GER)  17.2.2021 br hp 8260GB45321234T 

Koo Koo Sint v. Mount Nelson (GB) 14.4.2021 br hp G 16422 

Medicean Melody (GB) v. Royal Applause (GB)   4.5.2021 mbr hp Made By Melody 

Miss Phone Girl (GB) †2020 v. Pastoral Pursuits (GB)    Hoppen død  

Noblesse Oblige (IRE) v. Alfred Nobel (IRE) 13.3.2021 br hp G 16441 

Naabsa v. Center Divider (USA)  14.4.2021 sk h G 16438 

Persian Sea (UAE) v. Dubai Destination (USA)  4.5.2021 br h Persian Magic (SWE)  

Pilula Feliz (SWE)   †2021 v. Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) 5.3.2021 br hp Minnie The Pooh 

Queens (SWE)   v. Philomatheia (USA)  23.3.2021 br h G 16453 

Rayna v. Songline (SWE) 22.4.2021 br hp Ristinga 

Stranded (GB)   v. Montjeu (IRE) u. opl. 

Tigress Eleven v. Academy Award (IRE) 8.5.2021 br hp G 16466 

Victoria Prada (FR) v. Siyouni (FR)  9.4.2021 br h Victoria’s Mahalo (SWE) 

26  

 

 

NATHANIEL 
Brun  2008, Irland (Kincorth Investments Inc) 

v. Galileo (IRE) – Magnificent Style (USA)  v. Silver Hawk (USA)  (GSB 46/1603) 

 
Beaufort Twelve v. Academy Award (IRE) gold 

1 

 

 

OUTSTRIP 
Skimmel  2011, England (Darley) 

v. Exceed And Excel (AUS) – Asi Siempre (USA)  v. El Prado (IRE)  (GSB 47/40) 

 

Tell Mum (GB) v. Marju (IRE) 23.2.2021 br h G 16463 

1 

 

 

PISTACHIO   DØD: 2020                                                    
Skimmel 1996, England (Lord Vestey)                                                          

v. Unblest (GB) - Cashew (GB)  v. Sharrood (USA)     (GSB 43/384)    

 
Charming Loza (GB) v. Lawman (FR) 17.4.2021 br h G 16394 

Loquita v. Final Appearance (IRE) 7.5.2021 br hp G 16424  

2 

 

 

SEA THE MOON 
Brun 2011, Tyskland (Gestüt Görlsdorf)    

v. Sea The Stars (IRE) – Sanwa (GER)  v. Monsun (GER)  (ADG) 

 
First Spirit (USA) v. First Defense (USA)  27.1.2021 br hp Føllet dødt 

Fresh Love (SWE) v. Lord of England (GER) 23.2.2021 br hp G 16369 

2 

 

 

 

 

  



21 

 

SIR WILBERFOURSE 
Brun  2011, Danmark   (Stutteri Løkkemarken) 

v. Kodiac (GB) – Karma Chamelian (USA)  v. Diesis (USA) (DSF 17/39) 

 

Miss Behave (gb) v. Invincible Spirit (IRE) 25.4.2021 br hp Atomtess 

1 

 

 

SWIPE 
Brun  2013, USA    (Lou Oppenheim) 

v. Birdstone (USA) – Avalanche Lily (USA)  v. Grand Slam (USA) (AMS) 

 

Ametyst v. Bosun’s Watch (GB) 9.4.2021 br hp Agat 

1 

 

 

TURLOCK 
Fuks  2012, Tjekkiet (Ing. Pavlina Bastova) 

v. Scater (POL) – Tourelle (GER)  v. Goofalik (USA)  (CZE) 

 
Bibbi Bajnam    v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  u. opl. 

Caerless (SWE) v. Caerwent (IRE) u. opl. 

2  

 

 

VICTORIOUS SOUL  
Fuks 2006, USA        

v. Perfect Soul (USA) – Victorius Vice (USA)  v. Vice Regent (USA)   (AMS) 

 
Eishin Day (SWE) v. Eishin Dunkirk (USA) 22.5.2021 mbr hp Victorious Day (SWE) 

1 

 

 

WENTWORTH 
Brun  2010, Irland (Dennis McDonnell) 

v. Acclamation (GB) – Miss Corrine (GB)  v. Mark of Esteem (IRE)  (GSB 47/1377) 

 
Cocco Chanel v. Binary File (USA) 18.2.2021 br hp G 16393 

Lulla (fr) v. Keos (USA) 28.5.2021 br hp G 16425 

Rivers Run (IRE) v. High Chaparral (IRE)  26.2.2021 br h G 16458 

Royal Chapadinha (GER) v. High Chaparral (IRE) 23.2.2021 f hp Red Royalty (SWE)  

4 

 

 

WILSHIRE BOULEVARD    DØD: 2020 
Brun 2011, Irland (Denis Brosnan) 

v. Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Tyranny (GB)  v.  Machiavellian (USA)  (GSB 47/1784) 

 
Beetle Bomb v. Final Appearance (IRE)  27.3.2021 br h Tricky Woo (SWE) 

Bitcoin (SWE) v. Juniper Tree (IRE)  u. opl.  

2 

 

 

 

 

 



22 

 

 

 

 

Bedækningsresultat for avlshopper/ statistical analysis 2021 Denmark: 
 

 

 

 

 

2021 
 

Antal bedækninger / no of coverings 195   

Hingstføl / colts 69 

Hoppeføl / fillies 80 

Kastet / slipped foal 1  

Hoppen død inden foling / mare died before foaling 3  

 

Føl død efter foling 3  

Ingen oplysninger / no return 39  

Føl født i udlandet / foals born abroad 1   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEDÆKNINGER 2021 
 
 
 

 
(coverings 2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  



25 

 

AL SHEMALI 
Fuks  2004, England (Peter Hæstrup) 

v. Medicean (GB) – Bathilde (IRE)  v. Generous (IRE) (GSB 45/98) 

 

Appeldream  v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  

Bee Bee (FR) v. Barathea (IRE) 

Golden Memory v. Dexterity (USA) 

Hongkong Paradigm   v. Pistachio (GB)  

Impressive (SWE) v. Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) 

Karakorun (GB) v. Kheleyf (USA) 

Lettre Symbolique (IRE) v. Danehill Dancer (IRE) 

Munay (IRE)    v. Desert King (IRE) 

Noble Fortune v. Special Quest (FR) 

Pearl City (IRE) v. Zamindar - Miss Hawai (USA) 

Precipice (GB) v. Observatory (USA) 

Prinsessen (GB)  v. Dutch Art (GB) 

Queens Birthday (fr) v. Orpen (USA)   

Rajsa v. Rajsaman (FR)  

Reet Petite     v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  

Rosa v. Nobileo (GB)    

Salma Gondis (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB) 

Stolga's Daughter v. Academy Award (IRE)               

Tears Go By (IRE)  v. Alhaarth (IRE) 

Volver    v. Primatico (USA) 

20  

 

 

APPEL AU MAITRE 
Fuks 2004, Frankrig (Gilles & Ailette Forien) 

v. Starborough  (GB) – Rotina  (FR) v. Crystal Glitters  (USA) (SBF 56/345) 

 

 

Amie Rouge (IRE) v. Born to Sea (IRE) 

Beajoy (IRE)  v. High Chaparral (IRE)  

Black Coffee (SWE)  v. Pyrus (USA) 

Blowing Bubbles (USA) v. Songandaprayer (USA) 

Brimbelle (GB) v. Clodovil (IRE) 

Caitling   v. Primatico (USA)  

Canyara (GER) v. Dansili (GB) 

Coolcalmcollected (IRE) v. Acclamation (GB) 

Dorothy Hill (SWE)  v. Mandrake El Mago (CHI)   

Easy Red (IRE) v. Hunting Lion (IRE)   

Go Fine Go v. Go Go Gadget (GER)  

Golden Caviar (SWE)   v. Eishin Dunkirk (USA).  

Half Heaven  v. Academy Award (IRE)  

Holly Golightly (SWE)  v. Most Welcome (GB)   

Kasatana (IRE)  v. Hernando (FR)   

La Zona (GB) v. Singspiel (IRE) 

Latitude (SWE) v. Lateral (GB)  

Marie Chez Elle (FR)  v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) 

Mon Fleur v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Mylegend   v. Binary File (USA)    

Petite Madame  v. Barocci (JPN)  

Pietra Santa (FR) v.  Acclamation (GB) 

Reed Door (USA)   v. Street Cry (IRE)  

Ribadesella (GB) v. Hernando (FR) 

Rock the Legend (ire) v. Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE)  

Sasha Waltz (IRE) v. Rip van Winkle (IRE) 

Sea Race (IRE) v. Charm Spirit (IRE)  

Seattle Speight (USA) v. Speightstown (USA) 



26 

 

APPEL AU MAITRE  (fortsat) 

 

Silver Seas    v. Pour Moi (GB)  

Skyhawk (SWE)  v. Zaahid (IRE)   

Sleeping Venus (IRE) v. Excellent Art (GB) 

Spinning Well (IRE) v. Pivotal (GB)   

Steigtinden   v. Foxwedge (USA)  

Stoneeye’s Kitten (IRE)  v. Kittens Joy (USA)   

Sweety   v. Special Quest (FR)   

Taja (NOR) v. Lord of England (GER) 

Vadirima (FR)  v. Selkirk (USA)  

Vallila (GB)    v. Dunkerque (FR)  

Vanilla Ice (IRE) v. Invincible Spirit (IRE)  

Zarnit (FR) v. Invincible Spirit (IRE)  

41  

 

 

EARTHLIGHT 
Fuks  2017, Irland (Godolphin) 

v. Shamardal (USA)  -  Winters Moon (IRE)  v. New Approach (IRE) (GSB 49/633) 

 

Fire Blaze (IRE) v. Dubawi (IRE) 

1 

 

 

EFESOS 
Skimmel  2013, Danmark (Nova Stud, Denmark)     

v. Royal Experiment (USA) – Salida (NOR)  v. Spectacular Tide (USA) (DSF 18/50) 

 

Mad Lads Romance IRE) v. Speightstown (USA)     

Predict (GB) v. Oasis Dream (GB)                   

Snowy   v. Mingun (USA)  

Sofie (GB) v. Efisio (GB) 

Steady the Buffs (GB) v. Piccolo (GB)  

Temple Queen (GB) v. Sulamani (IRE)                         

6 

 

 

GIANT SANDMAN 
Brun,  2007, Irland  (Barronstown Stud) 

v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) – Sharamana (IRE)  v. Darshaan  (GB) (GSB 46/2014) 

 

Aladdin’s Angel (FR) v. Kendargent (FR) 

Appelé Amour v. Appel au Maitre (FR) 

Dhanyata (IRE) v. Danetime (IRE)  

Flora (FR)     v. Falco (USA) 

Fouqueville (FR)  v. Le Havre (FR)  

Harmonia v. Special Quest (FR) 

Hivernale (FR)  v. Anabaa (USA)  

Iloveyouanyway (FR) v. Dutch Art (GB)  

Jungle Julia (USA) v. Gio Ponti (USA) 

Madame Esprit v. Esprit du Nord (USA) 

Marigold v. Cajun Cadet (GB) 

Monteille (FR) v. Oasis Dream (GB) 

Morning View (USA) v. North Light (IRE)  

Neverstopdreaming     v. Binary File  

Noblesse Oblige (IRE) v. Alfred Nobel (IRE) 

On Offer (IRE) v. Clodovil (IRE) 

Ryella (USA) v. Cozzene (USA) 

 



27 

 

GIANT SANDMAN  (fortsat) 
 

Saucy Shadow (SWE)  v. Dustoori (GB)   

Shanachloeleah (GB)  v. Iffraj (GB)   

Show Of Faith (IRE)    v. Acclamation (GB)  

So Surreal (GB) v. Avonbridge (GB) 

Sylfiden   v. Primatico  

Torver (GB) v. Lake Coniston (IRE) 

Visanilla (FR) v. Danehill (USA) 

Whatelseaboutyou (IRE) v. Canford Cliffs (IRE)   

25  

 

 

GIROLAMO 
Fuks  2009, Tyskland (Gestüt Ebbesloh) 

v. Dai Jin (GB) – Golden Time (GER)  v. Surumu (GER) (ADG 38/270) 

 
Delayed Footsteps (GB) v. Footstepsinthesand (GB) 

Feens Red Daughter   v. Cajun Cadet (GB) 

Fine Paladine v. Palatal (USA) 

Forever Fong (GB) v. Dr Fong (USA)  

Intensity v. Mingun (USA)  

Kayla        v. Primatico (USA)   

Misty   v. Go Go Gadget  

Raven Banner (IRE)  v. Raven's Pass (USA)  

7  

 

 

GO GO GADGET 
Mbr  2007, Tyskland   (Herbert Schniepp) 

v. Areion (GER) – Globuli (GER)  v.Surako (GER) (ADG 37/275) 

 

Brandymixa (USA) v. Hennessy (USA) 

Canazei (GB) v. Teofileo (IRE) 

Double Up (SWE)  v. Funambule  

Flawless Beauty . v. Academy Award (IRE)  

Godsavethequeen  v. Special Quest (FR)  

Gowing Gowing Gone (IRE) v. Society Rock (IRE)  

Gaanya (FR) v. Oasis Dream (GB) 

Iron Lady   v. Royal Experiment (USA) 

Mayphie's Girl (IRE)  v. Olympic Glory (IRE)  

Persona (FR)   v. Kendargent (FR)  

Strapina (GB) v. Stravinsky (USA) 

Tatoosh (IRE) v. Xaar (GB)     

Tree of Life (GB)   v. Medicean (GB)  

Two Shots of Happy (IRE) v. Zebedee (GB) 

Zoffaan (IRE)   v. Zoffany (IRE)  

15  

 

 

HAVANA GOLD 
Brun  2010, Irland (Sir Eric Parker) 

v. Teofilio (IRE)  - Jessicas Dream (IRE)  v. Desert Style (IRE)  (GSB 47) 

 

Princess Harley (IRE) v. Dark Angel (IRE)  

1 

 

 



28 

 

HARRY ANGEL 
Brun 2014, Irland (Cbs Bloodstock) 

v. Dark Angel (IRE) – Beatrix Potter (IRE)  v. Cadeaux Genereux (GB) (GSB 48/736) 

 

Nudetnok v. Academy Award (IRE) 

1 

 

 

HUNTER’S LIGHT 
Fuks  2008, Irland (Darley) 

v. Dubawi (IRE) – Portmanteau (GB)  v. Barathea (IRE)  (GSB 46/563) 

 

Jeunesse Lili v. Mingun (USA) gold 

1 

 

HURRICANE RED 
Fuks,  2010,  Irland (Grangemore Stud) 

v. Hurricane Run (IRE) . Bounce (FR)  v. Trempolino (USA) (GSB 47/857) 

 

Dutch Diamond (GB) v. Dutch Art (GB) 

Just the Tip (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB) 

Lake Selina (ger)   v. Tiger Hill (IRE)  

Lana Jolie (GER)   v. Whipper (USA)  

Mirona (SWE) v. Mirio (FR)  

Turning the Table (IRE) v. Mastercraftsman (IRE)  

Twentywontdo (IRE) v. Dandy Man (IRE)  

Whos That Girl (IRE)   v. Naaquoos (GB)  

8  

 

 

JUNIPER TREE  
Brun 2011, Irland   (Noel O’Callaghan) 

v.  Galileo (IRE) – Alexander Goldrun (IRE) v. Gold Away (IRE) (GSB 47/744) 

 

Altstadt (GER) v. Alkalde (GER)  

Arabian Beauty (FR) v. Dubawi (IRE) 

Arabian Sunset (IRE) v. Dubawi (IRE) 

Arize (IRE)    v. Approve (IRE)  

Categories (IRE)   v. Mastercraftsman  

Charming Loza (GB) v. Lawman (FR) 

Cocco Chanel v. Binary File (USA)  

Dane Bell (IRE) v. Kodiac (GB)  

Edge of Eternity v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Elektra Art (IRE)   v. Excellent Art (GB)  

First Spirit (USA) v. First Defense (USA)  

Fresh Love (SWE) v. Lord of England (GER) 

Havannas Dream (IRE) v. Lord Shanakill (USA)  

Hortensia (IRE) v. Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 

Kitty Cat Fly (SWE) v. Swing That Cat (USA)  

La Petite Chinoise (GB) v. Dr Fong (USA) 

L'Oeil de Moscou (FR) v. Siyouni (FR)  

Lovely Eyes (IRE)  v. Red Ransom (USA)  

Lumen (fr) v. Verglas (FR) 

Lumineuse v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Mariyca (IRE) v. Daylami (IRE) 

Mariyna v. Mingun (USA)  

Mneerah (FR) v. Giant's Causeway (USA)  

Monza (IRE) v. Footstepsinthesand (GB)  

My Abbey Road (GB) v. Compton Place (GB)   

Nastenka (GB) v. Aussie Rules (USA)  



29 

 

JUNIPER TREE    (fortsat) 
 

Ocean Magic (AUS) v. Wanted (AUS)  

Paree (IRE) v. Desert Prince (IRE) 

Pink Star (SWE) v. Eishin Dunkirk (USA)  

Pretty Lady (IRE) v. Es Que Love (IRE)  

Ramone (SWE) v. Eishin Dunkirk (USA) 

Rosilla v. Verglas (IRE) - Una Hora 

Sea the Shadow (GB) v. Sea the Moon (GER)   

Shady Lady v. Pistachio (GB)  

Snowqueen Thorkdahl (SWE) v. Night of Thunder (IRE)    

Solid Snake (SWE)   v. Golden Snake (USA)  

Sun City (GB)  v. Montjeu (IRE)  

Titchy Digits (GB) v. Helmet (AUS)  

Transsylvania v. Le Havre (IRE) 

Una Hora v. Kateb (IRE) 

Zooma Zaid (SWE) v. Cajun Cadet (GB)  

41 

 

 

KAHYL  
Brun 2011, Irland   (Smythson) 

v.  Galileo (IRE) – Song To Remember (USA)  v. Storm Cat (USA) (GSB 47/1680)  

 

Florence Craye (GB)    v. Pastoral Pursuits (GB) 

Miss Valuev v. Pistachio (GB) 

2  

 

MASTERCRAFTSMAN 
Skimmel 2006, Irland     (Lynch Bages Ltd) 

v. Danehill Dancer (IRE) – Starlight Dreams (USA)  v. Black Tie Affair (IRE) (GSB 46/2093) 

 

Diviner (IRE) v. Mastercraftsman (IRE) 

1 

 

MOOHAAJIM 
Brun  2010, Irland (Castlemartin Sky & Skymarc Farm) 

v. Cape Cross (IRE) – Thiella (USA)  v. Kingmambo (USA) (GSB 47/655) 

 

Alamaana (IRE) v. Dawn Approach (IRE)  

Arahat (USA) v. Temple City (USA)  

Baltic Exchange   v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  

Beaufort Twelve v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Brooklyn Carlras (SWE) v. Philomatheia (USA) 

Candyfloss v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Code Red v. Appel Au Maitre (FR)  

De Fem Stjerner   v. Champs Elysees (GB)   

Dorset Cream (GB) v. Dansili (GB) 

Harbour Light v. Academy Award (IRE) 

Juni     v. Juniper Tree (IRE)  

Koo Koo Sint v. Mount Nelson (GB) 

Meringue (IRE)   v. Battle of Marengo (IRE)  

Naabsa v. Center Divider (USA)  

Queen Lilly v.  Appel Au Maitre (FR)  

Queen of Danzig (LTU) v. Sweetbury Connect (LTU)  

Queens (SWE)   v. Philomatheia (USA)  

Secret Emotion (GB)   v. Dutch Art (GB)  

Steelgirl Carlras v. Academy Award (IRE) 

 



30 

 

MOOHAAJIM   (fortsat) 
 

Stranded (GB)   v. Montjeu (IRE)  

Tell Mum (GB) v. Marju (IRE) 

Viktoria Dream v. Cajun Cadet (GB) 

Whistler v. Academy Award (IRE) 

23    

 

 

OASIS DREAM 
Brun 2000, England (Juddmonte Farms) 

v. Green Desert (USA) – Hope (IRE)  v. Dancing Brave (USA) (GSB 44/523) 

 

Annaboda (IRE)   v. Duke of Marmelade (IRE) 

Xanthippe (IRE) v. Zoffany (IRE)  

2 

 

POSTPONED 
Brun  2011, Irland (St Albans Bloodstock LLP) 

v. Dubawi (IRE) – Ever Rigg (GB)  v. Dubai Destination (USA) (GSB 47/201) 

 

Charter Party v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  

1 

 

PRIMATICO                                                                                  
Mkbr. 1997, USA    (Skymarc Farm)                                                           

v. Danzig (USA) - Primevere (USA) v. Irish River (FR)    (AMS)     

 

Hongkong Empress v. Special Quest (FR) 

Valley's Dream (GB)   v. Diktat (GB)  

2 

 

STUDY OF MAN 
Brun  2015, Irland (Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd) 

v. Deep Impact (JPN) – Second Happiness (USA)  v. Storm Cat (USA) (GSB 48/ 

 

Seaside Song (GB) v. Harbour Watch (IRE)    

1 

 

TURLOCK 
Fuks  2012, Tjekkiet (Ing. Pavlina Bastova) 

v. Scater (POL) – Tourelle (GER)  v. Goofalik (USA) (CZE) 

 

Bibbi Bajnam    v. Appel au Maitre (FR)  

1  

 

WENTWORTH 
Brun  2010, Irland (Dennis McDonnell) 

v. Acclamation (GB) – Miss Corrine (GB)  v. Mark of Esteem (IRE) (GSB 47/1377) 

 

Bitcoin (SWE) v. Juniper Tree (IRE)  

Giulia (IRE)   v. Teofilo (IRE)         

Headscarf (GB) v. Helmet (AUS)   

IKC Sweet Candy (USA)   v. Candy Ride (ARG)  

Latzimas (IRE)               v. Pour Moi (IRE)   

Moulin Magique (SWE) v. Mirio (FR)  

Quiet Waters (USA) v. Quiet American  (USA) 

Wondergirl Carlras (IRE) v. Australia (GB)  

8    



31 

 

ZARAK 
Brun  2013, Frankrig (HH The Aga Khan)   

v. Dubawi (IRE)  -  Zarkava (IRE)  v. Zamindar (USA) (SBF) 

 

Herminia (IRE) v. Hernando (FR) 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



32 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

NYINDSATTE HINGSTE 

I 

DANSKFULDBLODSAVL 
 
 
 
 
 

(New stallions) 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



33 

 

GIROLAMO 
Fuks  2009, Tyskland (Gestüt Ebbesloh) 

v. Dai Jin (GB) – Golden Time (GER)  v. Surumu (GER) (ADG 38/270) 

 

(3 generationer) 

 
  NUREYEV 

 PEINTRE CELEBRE PEINTURE BLEUE 

         DAI JIN   

 DAWLAH SHIRLEY HEIGHTS 

  URJWAN 

   

  LITERAT 

 SURUMU SURAMA 

        GOLDEN TIME   

 GAUKELSPIELERIN WINDWURF 

  GAUKELAI 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



34 

 

NATIVE SOLDIER 
Fuks 2015, Australien (G Harvey)  

v. Sepoy (AUS) – Belong To Many (AUS)  v. Belong To Me (USA) (AUS) 

 

(3 generationer) 

 

 

  GONE WEST 

 ELUSIVE QUALITY TOUCH OF GREATNESS 

         SEPOY   

 WATCHFUL DANEHILL 

  CANNY MISS 

   

  DANZIG 

 BELONG TO ME BELONGING 

        BELONG TO MANY   

 FAIL SNIPPETS 

  REGAL BLADE 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



35 

 

RED CACTUS 
Fuks  2016, USA (Oliver S Tait)   

v. Hard Spun (USA)  -  Strut the Canary (USA)  v. Mineshaft (USA) (USA) 

 

 

(3 generationer) 

 

  NORTHERN DANCER 

 DANZIG PAS DE NOM 

         HARD SPUN   

 TURKISH TRYST TURKOMAN 

  DARBYVAIL 

   

  A P INDY 

 MINESHAFT PROSPECTORS DELITE 

        STRUT THE CANARY   

 FLASH OF FASHION PETIONVILLE 

  DANZIGS FASHION 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



36 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NYINDSATTE HOPPER 

I 

DANSK FULDBLODSAVL 
 
 
 
 

(New mares) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



37 

 

CATEGORIES 
Sk  2016, Irland  (Front House Syndicate & Wilder) 

v. Mastercraftsman (IRE) – Font House (IRE)  v. Sadler’s Wells (USA) (GSB 48/992) 

 

2022    Churchill (IRE) Joca Stables 

 

 

CHARTER PARTY 
Sk. 2017, Danmark  (Stutteri Hjortebo)   

v. Appel au Maitre (FR) – Lady Clementine  v. Richard of York (GB) (DSF 19/38)  

 

2022    Postponed (IRE) Stald Seaside   

 

 

DANE BELL 
Brun  2017, Irland  (Epona Bloodstock)  

v. Kodiac (GB) – Pernica (GB)  v. Sir Percy (GB)  (GSB 49/1402) 

 

2022    Juniper Tree (IRE) Waleed Zawawi 

 

 

DE FEM STJERNER 
Fuks  2014, Sverige (Francisco Castro) (SvSF Online) 

v. Champs Elysees (GB)  -  Mummy’s Lodge (IRE)  v. Raise A Grand (IRE) 

 

2022    Moohaajim (IRE) Sarah L. Hornstrup 

 

 

DIVINER 
Brun  2016, Irland (Ennistown Stud) 

v. Charm Spirit (IRE)  -  Water Fountain (GB)  v. Mark of Esteem (IRE) (GSB 48/  
 

2022 Mastercraftsman (IRE) Stutteri Outback  

 

FIRE BLAZE 
Sk.  2011, Irland  (Darley) 

v. Dubawi (IRE)  -  Nahoodh (IRE)  v. Clodovil (IRE) (GSB 47/437) 

 

2022    Earthlight (IRE) York Stutteri & Joca Stable  

 

FLAWLESS BEAUTY 
Brun  2009, Danmark (Jakob & Pernille Altenborg)  

v. Academy Award (IRE)  -  Kirobel (GER)  v. Robellino (USA) (DSF 17/40)  

 

2022     Go Go Gadget (GER) Jakob & Pernille Altenborg 

 

GOWING GOWING GONE 
Fuks  2015, Irland  (Tally-Ho Stud) 

v. Society Rock (IRE)  -  Face the Storm (IRE)  v. Barathea (IRE) (GSB 48/953)   

 
2022    Go Go Gadget (GER) Margit Nielsen  

 

HERMINIA 
Brun  2010, Irland  (S.C. Ecurie de Meautry)    

v. Hernando (FR)  -  Danseuse Indienne (IRE)  v. Danehill (USA) (GSB 47/971) 

 

2022 Brun H  Zarak (FR) Stutteri Hjortebo 

2023    Appel au Maitre (FR) 



38 

 

IKC SWEET CANDY 
Brun  2010, USA  (Carolin von Rosenberg & Mike Yovankin) 

v. Candy Ride (ARG)  -  Northern Vacation (USA)  v. Yankee Victor (USA) (USA) 

 

2022    Wentworth (IRE) Lene Holmbæck  

 

 

IRON LADY 
Sk. 2015, Danmark  (Einar Nagell-Erichsen) 

v. Royal Experiment (USA)  -  Folita (GB)  v. Lomitas (GB) (DSF 18/29) 

 
2022    Go Go Gadget (GER) Jane Grove & Kasper Pedersen 

 

 

HONGKONG PARADIGM 
Brun 2013, Danmark (Bechmann Racing) 

v. Pistachio (GB) – Loquita  v. Final Appearance (IRE) (DSF 18/39) 

 

2022    Al Shemali (GB) Berner Olsen, Kallehavegård 

 

 

KARAKORUN 
Brun  2008, England (Paul Gascoigne) 

v. Kheleyf (USA)  -  Assuage (GB)  v. Wolfhound (USA) (GSB 46/45) 

 

2020  Brun H    G 16366 Moohaajim (IRE) Opdr: B. Olsen - Ejer: B. Nielsen 

2021  Brun H    G 16421 Al Shemali (GB) Berner Olsen   

2022    Al Shemali (GB) 

 

 

KAYLA 
Brun  2006, Danmark (Trine Nielsen)   

v. Primatico (USA)  -  Kashaya (IRE)  v. Priolo (USA)  (DSF 17/ 

 

2022    Girolamo (GER) Kate Gundersen 

 

 

LATZIMAS 
Brun 2013, Irland  (Tullpark Ltd.)    

v. Pour Moi (IRE)  -  Lovelorn (GB)  v. Pivotal (GB)  (GSB 48/1207) 

 

2022    Wentworth (IRE) Familien Rosenby 

 

 

MARIYNA 
Brun  2015, Danmark (Filip Zwiggy Agency ApS) 

v. Mingun /USA)  -  Mariyca (IRE)  v. Daylami (IRE) (DSF 18/41) 

 

2022    Juniper Tree (IRE) K. & H. J. Johansen & S. Nielsen 

 

 

MALEKHA 
Sk. 2017, Danmark  (Filip Zwiggy Agency ApS 

v. Juniper Tree (IRE)  -  Mariyca (IRE)  v. Daylami (IRE) (DSF 19/43)  

 

2023    Footstepsinthesand (IRE) Waleed Zawawi 

 

 



39 

 

MAYPHIE’S GIRL 
Fuks  2017, Irland  (Kildaragh Stud) 

v. Olympic Glory (IRE)  -  Wake Up (GER)  v. Soldier of Fortune (IRE) (GSB 49/1705) 

 

2022    Go Go Gadget (GER) Stutteri Thorskovgaard  

 

 

MERINGUE 
Brun  2016. Irland  (Golden Garden Stud)  

v. Battle of Marengo (IRE)  - Passaggio (GB)  v. Pivotal (GB) (GSB 48/1373) 

 

2022    Moohaajim (IRE) Oluf I Jensens Gaard ApS 

 

 

MISTY 
Brun 2016, Danmark (Aage Jensen) 

v. Go Go Gadget (GER)  -  Chilly Dew  v. Palatal (USA) (DSF 19/21) 

 

2022    Girolamo (GER) Aage Jensen 

 

 

NEVERSTOPDREAMING 
Brun 2018, Danmark (Havreholms Stutteri) 

v. Binary File (USA)  -  All A Dream (GB)  v. Desert Story (IRE) (DSF 19/15) 

 

2022    Giant Sandman (IRE) Stald Kristensen  

 

 

PERSONA 
Sk. 2016, Frankrig (All Along Llc) 

v. Kendargent (FR)  -  Pioneer Girl (IRE)  v. Anabaa (USA) (SBF) 

 

2022    Go Go Gadget (GER) Falkonertjensten 

 

 

PRETTY LADY 
Fuks 2017, Irland (Crone Stud Farms) 

v. Es Que Love (IRE)  - Quality Love (USA)  v. Elusive Quality (USA) (GSB 49/1438) 

 

2022    Juniper Tree (IRE) Filip Zwiggy Agency ApS 

 

 

PRINSESSEN 
Fuks  2011, England (K F Fallon) 

v. Dutch Art (GB)  -  Sallysaysso (IRE)  v. Danehill Dancer (IRE) (GSB 47/ 

 

2020  Brun HP  G 16367 Al Shemali Opdr: Berner Olsen - Ejer: SVD A/S 

2021  u. opl.   Moohaajim (IRE) 

2022    Al Shemali (GB)   

 

 

PRINSESS HARLEY 
Sk.  2015, Irland (D C Egan & Corduff Bloodstock) 

v. Dark Angel (IRE)  -  Tonle Sap (IRE)  v. Manduro (GER) (GSB 48/ 

 

2022   Havana Gold (IRE) Ingolf Karinen 

 
 
 



40 

 

RAMONE 
Brun  2016, Sverige (Rävdansens Stuteri)  

v. Eishin Dunkirk (USA)  -  Flip Flopping Fly (USA)   v. Orientate (USA) (SvSF Online) 

 

2023    Juniper Tree (IRE) Joca Stable & Cat Racing 

 

 

RAVEN BANNER 
Brun  2013, Irland  (F Dunne) 

v. Raven’s Pass (USA)  -  Ask Annie  v. Danehill (USA) (GSB 48/706) 

 

2022    Girolamo (GER) Søren Nissen 

 

 

SEASIDE SONG 
Brun  2014, England (Kenny Kok) 

v. Harbour Watch (IRE)  -  Sea Chorus (GB)  v. Singspiel (IRE) (GSB 48/511) 

 

2022    Study of Man (IRE)  Breeding & Racing I/S 

2023    Juniper Tree (IRE)  

 

 

SHADY LADY 
Sk. 2015, Danmark  (Berner Olsen) 

v. Pistachio (GB)  -  All Grey  v. Academy Award (IRE) (DSF 19/15) 

 

2022    Juniper Tree (IRE) Berner Olsen 

 

 

SHANACHLOELEAH   
Fuks  2017, England (The Annawi Partnership) 

v. Iffraaj (GB)  -  Annawi (GB)  v. Dubawi (IRE)  (GSB 49/29) 

 

2022    Giant Sandman (IRE) Julie Malmros  

    

 

SKYHAWK 
Brun 2014, Sverige (Caroline Söderberg) 

v. Zaahid (IRE)  - L’Italiana (IRE)  v. Rossini (USA) (SvSF Online) 

 

2022    Appel au Maitre (FR) Stestrup Møllegaard 

 

 

SNOWY 
Brun  2014, Danmark (Stutteri Hjortebo) 

v. Mingun (USA)  -  Snowburst (FR)  v. Diktat (GB)  (DSF 18/53) 

 

2022    Efesos Camilla Løgtved 

  

 

STONEEYE’S KITTEN 
Mbr  2017, Irland  (Irish National Stud) 

v. Kitten’s Joy (USA)  -  Asuncion (USA)  v. Powerscourt (USA) (GSB 49/712) 

 

2022    Appel au Maitre (FR) Royal Danish Horse Fence  

 

 

    



41 

 

SYLFIDEN 
Brun  2013, Danmark (Stutteri Poulsensminde) 

v. Primatico (USA)  -  Skee the Feen (GB)  v. Viking (USA) (DSF 18/52) 

 

 

2022    Giant Sandman (IRE) Galoppens Venner 

 

 

TELL MUM 
Brun  2006, England (Baroness Bloodstock) 

v. Marju (IRE)  -  Don’t Tell Mum (IRE)  v. Dansili (GB) (GSB 46/197) 

 

2022    Moohaajim (IRE) Jenny Katrine Boye 

 

 

VADIRIMA 
Fuks  2011, Frankrig (H H The Aha Khan’s Stud S-C) 

v. Selkirk (USA)  -  Vadiya (FR)  v. Peintre Celebre (USA) (SBF) 

 

2021 Brun HP G 16471 Dream Ahead (USA) Stutteri Hjortebo 

2022    Appel au Maitre (FR)   

 

 

VALLEYS DREAM 
Mbr.  2005, England (Dragon’s Stud)   

v. Diktat (GB)  -  Encore My Love (GB)  v. Royal Applause (GB) (GSB 46/220) 

 

2022    Primatico (USA) Edwinas Kubilius 

 

 

VOLVER 
Brun  2017, Danmark (Nils W. Christensen) 

v. Primatico (USA) – Lambha Suas (IRE)  v. Galileo (IRE) (DSF 19/39) 
 

 
2022    Al Shemali (GB) Nils W. Christensen 

 

 

WONDERGIRL CARLRAS 
Brun  2017, Irland  (Michael Phelan) 

v. Australia (GB)  -  Iamfine (IRE)  v. Whipper (USA) (GSB 49) 

 

2022    Wentworth (IRE) Stutteri Stork 

 

 

 

XANTHIPPE 
Brun  2016, Irland  (Bjarne Minde) 

v. Zoffany (IRE)  -  Wewantitall (GB)  v. Pivotal (GB) (GSB 48/ 

 

2022    Oasis Dream (GB) Cat Racing 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



42 

 

Døde 2021: 

 

Avlshingste: 
 

WILSHIRE BOULEVARD (IRE), h. 2011 v. Holy Roman Emperor – Tyranny 

 

 

Avlshopper: 
 

ALL A DREAM (GB), hp. 2002 v. Desert Story – Alioli 

ASQUE (GB), hp. 2003 v. Dansili – Makara 

CURIE DE BOUSSAC, hp. 2007 v. Dexterity – Daphodil 

EASY SWEETIE, hp. 2010 v. Academy Award – Senta 

GIFT FROM THE SEA (GB), hp. 2007 v. Bernstein – Alexander Three 

MARA CHAPARRAL (IRE), hp. 2006 v. High Chaparral – Mara Dancer  

ON LINE (SWE), hp. 2006 v. Songline – On light 

PILULA FELIZ (SWE), hp. 2013 v. Gloria De Campeao - Danetime Music 

SARINA (SWE), hp. 2001 v. Diaghlyphard – Kutbeya 

SENTA, hp. 2002 v. Final Appearance – Dominet Hope 

SILANA (SWE), hp. 1999 v. Duty Time – Nicua 

SIMPATICA (IRE), hp. 2003 v. Grand Lodge – Simmering 

 

 

 

Føl & Åringer: 2020-2021 
 

NN, h. 2020 v. Moohaajim – Queens 

NN, hp. 2020 v. Kahyl – Rajsa 

 

NN, h. 2021 v. Moohaajim – Arahat 

SEAOF WAR, hp. 2021 v. Sea the Moon - First Spirit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



43 

 

Indeks til avlshopper, navngivne føl og AVLSHINGSTE: 

 
 

A Little Fling (IRE) 15 

Acqualina Beauty (IRE) 18 

Acquaviva (GB)    16 

Agat 20 

Al Muna (ire)   18 

AL SHEMALI (GB) 14, 24 

Aladdin’s Angel (FR) 16, 25 

Alamaana (IRE) 16, 28 

All For Love 14 

All Rise 14 

Almogia (USA) 14 

Altstadt (GER) 27 

Ametyst 20 

Amie Rouge (IRE) 14, 24 

Anna Spectra (IRE) 14 

Annaboda (IRE)   17, 29 

Anno (SWE) 17 

APPEL AU MAITRE (FR) 14,15,24,25 

Appel la Legende (SWE) 16 

Appeldream  14, 24 

Appelé Amour 18, 25 

Arabian Beauty (FR) 17, 27 

Arabian Sunset (IRE) 17, 27 

Arahat (USA) 18, 28 

Arize (IRE)    14, 27 

Atomtess 20 

Azzola (SWE)   17 

 

Baltic Exchange   18, 28 

BALTIC ROCK (IRE) 15 

Beajoy (IRE)  24 

Beaufort Twelve 19, 28 

Bee Bee (FR) 14, 24 

Beetle Bomb 20 

Bibbi Bajnam    20, 29 

Bitcoin (SWE) 20, 29 

Black Coffee (SWE)  24 

Blowing Bubbles (USA) 24 

Blown Away 14 

Brandymixa (USA) 16, 26 

Brimbelle (GB) 15, 24 

Brooklyn Carlras (SWE) 17, 28 

 

Caerless (SWE) 20 

Caesarina (GB) 16 

Caitling   18, 24 

Callmeal 14 

Canadian Wings 14 

Canazei (GB) 16, 26 

Candyfloss 28 

Canukeepasecret (GB) 16 

Canyara (GER) 24 

Categories (IRE)   15, 27, 36 

Cece Auchentoshan (SWE) 17 

Cece Dalwhinnie (SWE) 17 

Celeste (FR) 14 

Chappel 14 

Charming Loza (GB) 19, 27 

Charter Party 29, 36 

Chepaint 15 

Chilly Dew 15 

Chocolat (SWE) 16 

Chocolate Mauk (USA) 17 

Chough (GB) 17 

CHURCHILL (IRE) 15 

City Flower (IRE) 18 

CITY LIGHT (FR) 15 

Cocco Chanel 20, 27 

Code Red 16, 28 

Come On Fly  18 

Coolcalmcollected (IRE) 18, 24 

 

Dane Bell (IRE) 27, 36 

Danila (SWE) 14 

Dappelina (SWE) 14 

Darasa (FR) 14 

Dashing Pearl 18 

Dawn Raid (SWE) 16 

Deep Dream 14 

De Fem Stjerner   28, 36 

Delayed Footsteps (GB) 15, 26 

Dhanyata (IRE) 17, 25 

Diviner (IRE) 28, 

Dorothy Hill (SWE)  24 

Dorset Cream (GB) 28 

Double Up (SWE)  26 

DREAM AHEAD (USA) 15 

Duke of Hastings 17 

Dutch Diamond (GB) 17, 27 

 

EARTHLIGHT (IRE) 25 

Easy Red (IRE) 24 

Easy Sweetie 18 

Edallora (IRE) 18 

Edge of Eternity 17, 27 

EFESOS 15, 25 

Eishin Day (SWE) 20 

Eko Palace Bay  14 

Elektra Art (IRE)   17, 27 

EVASIVE (GB) 16 

 

Fallen Angel 16 

Feens Red Daughter   14, 26 

Fields of Joy (GER) 16 

Fine Paladine 15, 26 

Fire Blaze (IRE) 25, 36 

First Spirit (USA) 19, 27 

Flawless Beauty . 26, 36 

Fleur en Fleur (FR) 14 

Flora (FR)     25 

Florence Craye (GB)    18, 28 

Forever Fong (GB) 15, 26 

Forever Snow (USA)   16 

Forward Fun (SWE) 14 



44 

 

Forward Planning (USA) 14 

Fouqueville (FR)  14, 25 

FREE EAGLE (IRE) 16 

French Fantasy (GB) 15 

Fresh Love (SWE) 19, 27 

Galdessa 16 

GIANT SANDMAN (IRE) 16, 25 

Giant Star (SWE) 16 

Gift From The Sea (IRE)  †2021 17 

GIROLAMO (GER) 26, 32 

Giulia (IRE)   14, 29 

Glory Eyes 17 

Go Fine Go 18, 24 

Go Gallagher  16 

Go Get Exited 16 

Go Get Happy 16 

GO GO GADGET (GER) 16, 26 

Godsavethequeen  26 

Golden Caviar (SWE)   24 

Golden Memory 14, 24 

Gowing Gowing Gone (IRE) 26, 36 

Green Utopia (IRE)   †2020 18 

Gaanya (FR) 16, 26 

 

Half Dream (SWE) 17 

Half Heaven  19, 24 

Half Percys (SWE) 17 

Happyflash    16 

Harbour Light 19, 28 

Harmonia 18, 25 

HARRY ANGEL (IRE) 27 

HAVANA GOLD (IRE) 26 

Havannas Dream (IRE) 14, 27 

Headscarf (GB) 14, 29 

HELMET (AUS) 17 

Herminia (IRE) 29, 36 

Highland Jewel (IRE) 19 

Hivernale (FR)  25 

Holly Golightly (SWE)  24 

Holy Romance (IRE)   14 

Hongkong Empress 29 

Hongkong Paradigm   24, 37 

Hortensia (IRE) 27 

HUNTER’S LIGHT (IRE) 17, 27 

HURRICANE RED (IRE) 17, 27 

 

I Could (USA) 17 

IKC Sweet Candy (USA)   29, 37 

Iloveyouanyway (FR) 16, 25 

Impressive (SWE) 17, 24 

Intensity 15, 26 

Iron Lady   26, 37 

Itsmyturnow (SWE) 17 

 

Jeunesse Lili 18, 27 

Jive (SWE)   19 

Jolie Fleur     †2021 18 

Jungle Julia (USA) 16, 25 

Juni     28 

JUNIPER TREE (IRE) 17,18,27 

Just the Tip (IRE) 14, 27 

Justin (SWE) 14 

 

 

 

KAHYL (IRE) 18, 28 

Karakorun (GB) 14, 24,37 

Kasatana (IRE)  24 

Kayla        26, 37 

Kitty Cat Fly (SWE) 27 

Kodachrome (IRE) 14 

Koo Koo Sint 19,28 

 

La Petite Chinoise (GB) 17, 27 

La Zona (GB) 14, 24 

Lady Marma (IRE)   14 

Lady Vienne (SWE) 14 

Lake Selina (ger)   27 

Lana Jolie (GER)   27 

L'Appel du Tigre (SWE) 15 

Latitude (SWE) 17, 24 

Latzimas (IRE)               29, 37 

Lettre Symbolique (IRE) 24 

Lionell (SWE) 14 

L'Oeil de Moscou (FR) 27 

Loquita 19 

LORD OF ENGLAND (GER) 18 

Lovely Eyes (IRE)  17, 27 

Lulla (fr) 20 

Lumen (fr) 27 

Lumineuse 14, 27 

Lumineusity 14 

Lumumba (GER) 17 

 

Mad Lads Romance IRE) 15, 25 

Madame Esprit 16, 25 

Made by Melody 19 

MAGICIAN (IRE) 18 

Malegganda (FR) 14 

Malekha 37 

Mara Chaparral (IRE) 14 

Marie Chez Elle (FR)  14, 24 

Marie Elle (SWE) 14 

Marigold 25 

Mariyca (IRE) 17, 27 

Mariyna 27, 37 

MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE) 28 

Masters Call (SWE) 14 

Mayphie's Girl (IRE)  26, 38 

Medicean Melody (GB) 19 

Meringue (IRE)   28, 38 

Minnie the Pooh 19 

Mirona (SWE) 27 

Miss Behave 20 

Miss Bond (IRE)   16 

Miss Phone Girl (GB)   †2020 19 

Miss Valuev 28 

Misty   26, 38 

Mneerah (FR) 27 

Mon Fleur 14, 24 



45 

 

Monteille (FR) 16, 25 

Monza (IRE) 17, 27 

MOOHAAJIM (IRE) 18,19,28,29 

Morning View (USA) 17, 25 

Moulin Magique (SWE) 29 

Mr Sandman 16 

Munay (IRE)    24 

Mutalaba (GB) 14 

My Abbey Road (GB) 27 

Mylegend   17, 24 

 

Nastenka (GB) 28 

NATHANIEL (IRE) 19 

NATIVE SOLDIER (AUS) 32,33,34 

Nelina (GB) 15 

Neo Nebula (FR) 14 

Neverstopdreaming     25, 38 

Noble Fortune 14, 24 

Noblesse Oblige (IRE) 19, 25 

Nudetnok 27 

Naabsa 19, 28 

 

OASIS DREAM (GB) 29 

Ob La Di Ob La Da (SWE) 18 

Ocean Magic (AUS) 28 

On Offer (IRE) 16, 25 

Ondistree (SWE) 18 

Orchestrina (IRE) 16 

OUTSTRIP (GB) 19 

 

Parbold Hill (GB)   16 

Paree (IRE) 17, 28 

Paris Pearl   18 

Pearl City (IRE) 17, 24 

Persian Magic (SWE) 19 

Persian Sea (UAE) 19 

Persona (FR)   26, 38 

Petite Madame  24 

Pietra Santa (FR) 24 

Pilula Feliz (SWE)   †2021 19 

Pink Star (SWE) 28 

PISTACHIO (GB) 19 

Pocahontas Face (SWE) 14 

Polly Holder (IRE) 15 

POSTPONED (IRE) 29 

Precipice (GB) 18, 24 

Predict (GB) 15, 25 

Pretty Lady (IRE) 28, 38 

PRIMATICO (USA) 29 

Princess Harley (IRE) 26, 38 

Prinsessen (GB) 14,24,38 

 

Queen Lilly 16, 28 

Queen of Danzig (LTU) 15, 28 

Queens (SWE)   19, 28 

Queens Birthday (fr) 15, 24 

Queens Legend (SWE) 16 

Quiet Waters (USA) 17, 29 

 

Rajsa 14, 24 

Ramone (SWE) 28, 39 

Raven Banner (IRE)  26, 39 

Rayna 19 

RED CACTUS (USA) 32,33,35 

Red Royalty (SWE) 20 

Reed Door (USA)   17, 24 

Reet Petite     24 

Ribadesella (GB) 14, 24 

Ristinga 19 

Rivers Run (IRE) 20 

Rock the Legend (ire) 16, 24 

Rocks Giant (SWE) 16 

Rosa 14, 24 

Rosemary's Baby (NOR) 15 

Rosilla (SWE) 28 

Royal Chapadinha (GER) 20 

Royal Two 18 

Royal Three 14 

Ryella (USA) 17, 25 

 

Sacrifice 17 

Salida (NOR)  17 

Salma Gondis (IRE) 18, 24 

Sarafina (SWE) 14 

Sasha Waltz (IRE) 14, 24 

Saucy Shadow (SWE)  26 

Savannah Blue (Ger) 18 

Sea Race (IRE) 24 

SEA THE MOON (GER) 19 

Sea the Shadow (GB) 28 

Seaside Song (GB) 39 

Seattle Speight (USA) 24 

Secret Emotion (GB)   28 

Shady Lady 28, 39 

Shanachloeleah (GB)  26, 39 

Show Of Faith (IRE)    16, 26 

Silmaris (gb) 18 

Silver Seas  14, 25 

SIR WILBERFOURSE 20 

Skyhawk (SWE)  25, 39 

Sleeping Venus (IRE) 16, 25 

Snowqueen Thorkdahl (SWE) 28 

Snowy   25, 39 

So Surreal (GB) 16, 26 

Sofie (GB) 25 

Solid Snake (SWE)   28 

Sovell (SWE) 14 

Spinning Well (IRE) 18, 25 

Spring Sea (FR) 14 

Steady the Buffs (GB) 15, 25 

Steelgirl Carlras 17, 28 

Steigtinden (DEN)   14, 25 

Stolga's Daughter 15, 24 

Stoneeye’s Kitten (IRE)  25, 39 

Stracciatella 16 

Stranded (GB)   19, 28 

Strapina (GB) 16, 26 

Street Buzz (GB) 15 

STUDY OF MAN (IRE) 29 

Sun City (GB)  16, 28 



46 

 

Sunday 18 

Sweety   25 

Sylfiden   26, 40 

Syllable (GB) 16 

 

Taja (NOR) 14, 25 

Tatoosh (IRE) 18, 26 

Tears Go By (IRE)  24 

Tell Mum (GB) 19,28,40 

Temple Queen (GB) 15, 25 

Thank You Thor (SWE) 14 

The Survivor 16 

Tiger Goddess (IRE) 15 

Tigress Eleven 19 

Titchy Digits (GB) 18, 28 

Torver (GB) 26 

Transsylvania 18, 28 

Tree of Life (GB)   26 

Trickstar 18 

Tricky Woo 20 

TURLOCK (CZE) 20, 29 

Turning the Table (IRE) 27 

Twentywontdo (IRE) 27 

Twistedlittlestar (IRE) 16 

Two Shots of Happy (IRE) 16, 26 

 

Una Hora 28 

Untold 16 

 

Vadirima (FR)  15,25,40 

Valleys Dream (GB)   29, 40 

Vallila (GB)    25 

Vanilla Ice (IRE) 25 

Victoria Prada (FR) 19 

Victoria's Mahalo (SWE) 19 

Victorious Day (SWE) 20 

VICTORIOUS SOUL (USA) 20 

Viktoria Dream 15, 28 

Visanilla (FR) 26 

Volver    24, 40 

 

Warrior 16 

WENTWORTH (IRE) 20, 29 

Whatelseaboutyou (IRE) 18, 26 

Whistler 15, 28 

Who Knows What (SWE) 17 

Whos That Girl (IRE)   17, 27 

WILSHIRE BOULEVARD (IRE) 20 

Wings of Hope (SWE) 14 

Wings of Love 15 

Wondergirl Carlras (IRE) 29, 40 

Wozzy Legend 17 

 

Xanthippe (IRE) 29, 40 

Xstase (SWE) 15 

 

ZARAK (FR) 30 

Zarnit (FR) 18, 25 

Zoffaan (IRE)   26 

Zoogina Zaid (SWE)   17 

Zooma Zaid (SWE) 28 

 

Aaron's Way (GB) 15 


